

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ___

Introduced by: GiaQuinta, Pryor

- 1 A HOUSE RESOLUTION honoring State Representative 2 Mara Candelaria Reardon.
- Whereas, State Representative Mara Candelaria Reardon
 was first elected to represent the constituents of House District
 12 in 2006;
- Whereas, During her time in the House of Representatives,
 Representative Reardon served as vice chair of the
 Environmental Affairs Committee, and was also a member of
 Roads and Transportation; Commerce, Small Business, and
 Economic Development; Ways and Means; Utilities, Energy,
- and Telecommunications; and was ranking minority member
- on: the Statutory Committee on Interstate and International
- 13 Cooperation; the Government and Regulatory Reform
- 14 Committee, and the Select Committee on Government
- 15 Reduction;

20202510



1	Whereas, Mara Candelaria Reardon was the first Latina
2	elected to the Indiana House of Representatives;
3	Whereas, She also now serves as the chair of the Board of
4	Hispanic Caucus Chairs, which is a national nonpartisan
5	organization made up of elected Latino officials who serve in
6	various state leadership positions, and also serves on the board
7	of directors of the National Association of Latino Elected
8	Officials and as chair of the Educational Fund, a nonpartisan
9	organization that facilitates full Latino participation in the
10	American political process;
11	Whereas, Representative Reardon was elected Indiana
12	House Democratic Caucus Chair in 2018;
13	Whereas, Representative Reardon has served on the Indiana
14	Commission for Women; the Market Development Recycling
15	Board; the Minority and Women's Business Enterprise
16	Commission; the Hispanic/Latino Affairs Commission; and the
17	Indiana Commission to Combat Substance Abuse;
18	Whereas, Representative Reardon has been married to her
19	husband, Matt, for more than 20 years, and they reside in
20	Munster with their two children, Victoria and Christian; and
21	Whereas, Representative Reardon has served her
22	constituency loyally and faithfully since her election to the
23	Indiana House of Representatives: Therefore,
24	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
25	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
26	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
27	honors State Representative Mara Candelaria Reardon for her
28	years of service.
29	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
30	Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to
31	Representative Philip GiaQuinta for distribution.



HR 1545/DI 135 2020